

Brent Council Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way Wembley HA9 0FJ

www.brent.gov.uk

Mr. Harrison Ojo

16 August 2016 Ref: 5993497

Dear Mr. Ojo

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Brent Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

1. What is the upper and lower weekly cost of mental health (forensic history) supported living services?

Lower weekly costs of MH Supported Living - £108.00

Upper weekly costs of MH Supported Living - £941.13

2. What is the upper and lower weekly cost of learning disability supported living services?

Lower Weekly Care Cost - £79.12

Upper Weekly Care Cost - £3070

3. In light of (Brexit) UK leaving the European Community, please advise if there are any revisions to the budget for mental health and learning disability services?

We have made no budget revisions to any budgets in light of Brexit.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Helen Woodland Operational Director